02-24-2004

Form PTO-1595 RECO (Rev. 10/02)	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	2676293			
Tab settings	V - V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Solutia Inc.	Name: Ferro Corporation			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:			
*****	1000 Lakeside Avenue			
Other				
	City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114			
Execution Date: 18 August 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖺 Yes 🖳 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	6,110,559			
l Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🌇 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:Kenneth A. Clark	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed			
Rankin, Hill, Porter & Clark LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address:				
925 Euclid Avenue, Suite 700	060625			
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44115	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Kenneth A. Clark	2/17/64			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			

02/23/2004 LMUELLER 00000118 060625 6110559

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS IN THE U.S.

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT RIGHTS, effective as of August 18, 2000, between Solutia Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Delaware, ("Assignor") and Ferro Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Ohio ("Assignee");

WITNESSETH

In consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) in United States currency made by Assignee to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain United States Letters Patents and certain applications for United States Letters Patent, and the inventions described and claimed therein, as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Polymer Modifiers Patents"), does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the right, title, and interest which Assignor owns in and to the Polymer Modifiers Patents, and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any original or reissue Letters Patent in and to any or all of the Polymer Modifiers Patents to Assignee or its successors and assigns; and hereby authorizes Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file applications for corresponding Letters Patents in any foreign country or jurisdiction and to secure in its own name the Letters Patent or Letters Patents issued thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, for the full term for which such Letters Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made.

Signed and agreed to by Assignor and Assignee on August 17, 2000.				
Mark F. Wachter General Intellectual Property Counsel Authorized to sign this document for Solutia Inc. by resolution dated September 3, 1997 of the Board of Directors	Solutia Inc. By: Mark J. Whitelets			
. Source board of Directors	Title:			
	Ferro Corporation			
	By: Carry D. Compions			
	Title: Vice President			

H: 394216(8G6G01!.DOC)

PATENT REEL: 014990 FRAME: 0110

SCHEDULE A

POLYMER MODIFIERS PATENT RIGHTS IN THE U.S.

Application Number	Patent Number	Filing Date (dd/mm/yy)	Docket Number
290,621	4,368,341	August 10, 1981	6157
422,620	4,404,311	September 24, 1982	6181
315,687	4,423,178	October 28, 1981	C43214590
386,835	4,433,089	June 10, 1982	C43214482
199,809	4,446,061	October 23, 1980	C43214365
06/736,004	4,639,480	May 17, 1985	5608
07/740,368	5,232,956	August 5, 1991	7936
07/835,151	5,413,828	February 13, 1992	R840
08/096,806	5,457,139	July 26, 1993	11338
08/311,243	5,552,185	September 23, 1994	R840C
08/454,790	5,624,968	May 31, 1995	11426
08/311,242	6,110,559	September 23, 1994	R840B
09/250,488		February 16, 1999	11516
PCT/US00/15158		June 1, 2000	11538

SCHEDULE A POLYMER MODIFIERS PATENT RIGHTS IN THE U.S.

394218(8G6\$01!.DOC)

RECORDED: 02/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 014990 FRAME: 0111